Hall of the House of Representatives

88th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2011 Amendment Form

Amendment No. 1 to House Bill No. 1636

Amend House Bill No. 1636 as originally introduced:

Page 1, line 8, delete "ACT" and substitute "ACT TO AMEND THE MILITARY CODE OF ARKANSAS"

AND

Page 1, line 8, delete "USE" and substitute "WRONGFUL USE"

AND

Page 1, line 9, delete "BY MILITARY PERSONNEL OR VETERANS PUNISHED" and substitute "PUNISHABLE"

AND

Delete the subtitle in its entirety and substitute:

"TO AMEND THE MILITARY CODE OF ARKANSAS TO MAKE WRONGFUL USE OR POSSESSION OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE PUNISHABLE BY COURT-MARTIAL."



The Amendment was read _ By: Representative Stewart JSE/JSE - 02/28/11 04:49 JSE181

Chief Clerk